



Urban Redevelopment Agency of Gwinnett County

(Special Meeting)

Date and Time: Tue, Feb 02, 2021 at 02:30 PM **Location:** Gwinnett Justice & Administration Center

The Urban Redevelopment Agency of Gwinnett County will hold a Special Called Meeting on Tuesday, February 2, 2021, at 2:30 p.m., in the Auditorium located on the first floor of the Gwinnett Justice and Administration Center at 75 Langley Drive, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30046, for the purpose of approving a Bond Resolution authorizing the issuance of Urban Redevelopment Agency of Gwinnett County, Georgia Revenue Bonds (Gwinnett Place Mall Project), Federally Taxable Series 2021 for the purpose of financing the costs of an urban redevelopment project consisting of the acquisition of approximately 39.06 acres of land, together with the improvements and personal property thereon, located at or near the intersection of Satellite Boulevard, Pleasant Hill Road and Interstate 85 in Gwinnett County, Georgia; authorizing the execution and delivery of an Intergovernmental Contract between Gwinnett County and the Urban Redevelopment Agency of Gwinnett County, Georgia relating to the Bonds; establishing budgets as necessary; and for other related purposes. The public is invited to attend this Special Called Meeting.

As set forth in the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Gwinnett County Government does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission or access to, or treatment or employment in its programs or activities. Matthew Eason, 75 Langley Drive, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30046 has been designated to coordinate compliance with the non-discrimination requirements contained in section 34.107 of the Department of Justice regulations, information concerning the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, and the rights provided thereunder, are available from the ADA coordinator.

Gwinnett County Government will assist citizens with special needs given proper notice (seven working days). Any requests for reasonable accommodations required by individuals to fully participate in any open meeting, program or activity of Gwinnett County Government should be directed to Matthew Eason, 75 Langley Drive, Lawrenceville, GA 30046, telephone number 770.822.8165.